Product Guide
Catalogue Produits
Issued 05-09
Edité Mai 09
1©2009 AxleTech International
TABLE OF CONTENTS
Axles
	 Planetary Axle Model Designations.................................................................2

	 Drum Brakes.....................................................................................................38
2 ©2009 AxleTech International
Planetary Axle Model Designations
Single Planetary Axles
AXLES
P R L C 	 1 7 5 6 	 R S A 	 2 0 8
P	 –	 Planetary
N	 –	 Non-Drive
R	 –	 Rigid
S	 –	 Steering
Only If Applicable:
T	 –	 Transmission on Carrier
O	 –	 Oscillating or Pin Mount
L	 –	� Mounting other than
Pad with Drilling
Housing Type Designation:
C	 –	 Integral Cast
S	 –	 Stamped
A	 –	 Pot or Split Carrier
First Two or
Three Digits:
Wheel End
Designation
(Basic Model
Number)
Last Digit:
Carrier
Designation
for Base
Model
Number
Exact Specification
Examples:
PRC673P238
PSC822HDB218
PRLC1756P203
Planetary Axle Model Designations
Single Planetary Axles
Brake Type:
M Mechanical Drum
N None
NR With Rotor Less Calipers
P/Q S-Cam Drum Brake
HDB Hydraulic Dry Disc
RDA Wedge Brake (Dual Air Chambers)
RDH Wedge Brake (Dual Hydraulic Cylinders)
RSA Wedge Brake (Single Air Chamber)
RSH Wedge Brake (Single Hydraulic Cylinder)
W2H Dura-Disc® 9 in. (229 mm) Wet Disc
W3H Dura-Disc® 13 in. (330 and 360 mm) Wet Disc
W4H Dura-Disc® 17 in. (432 mm) Wet Disc
W4M Dura-Disc® 17 in. (432 mm) Wet Disc Spring Applied
Hydraulic Release
WDH330 Dura-Disc® 13 in. (330 mm) Wet Disc (Unit Mount)
WDH432 Dura-Disc® 17 in. (432 mm) Wet Disc (Unit Mount)
WDM Dura-Disc® 17 in. (432 mm) Wet Disc (Unit Mount)
Spring Applied Hydraulic Release
3©2009 AxleTech International
S P RC 	 1 7 3 5 	 P 	 2 0 0
S	 –	 Tandem
E	 –	 Tridem
P	 –	 Planetary R	 –	 Rigid
S	 –	 Steering
Housing Type Designation:
C	 –	 Integral Cast
First Two or Three Digits:
Wheel End Designation
(Basic Model Number)
Last Digit:
Carrier Designation
for Base Model Number
Exact Specification
Examples:
SPRC 1735 P 200
(Tandem Set)
Planetary Axle Model Designations
Tandem or Tridem Axles
Brake Type (see page 2)
4 ©2009 AxleTech International
P	 –	 Planetary
N	 –	 Non-Drive
R	 –	 Rigid
S	 –	 Steering
L	 –	� Mounting other than
Pad with Drilling
F	 –	 Forward Axle
M	 –	 Middle Axle
R	 –	 Rear Axle
Planetary Axle Model Designations
Tandem or Tridem Axles – Individual Axles
AXLES
P R L F 	 1 7 3 5 	 P 	 2 0 0
First Two or Three Digits:
Wheel End Designation
(Basic Model Number)
Last Digit:
Carrier Designation
for Base Model Number
Exact SpecificationBrake Type (see page 2)
Examples:
PRLF 1735 P 200 (Forward Tandem Axle)	 PRLF 1735 P 200 (Forward Tridem Axle)	 PRLR 1735 P 200 (Rear Tridem Axle)
PRLR 1735 P 200 (Rear Tandem Axle)	 PRLM 1735 P 200 (Middle Tridem Axle)
5©2009 AxleTech International
3	 –	 Series 3000
4	 –	 Series 4000
5	 –	 Series 5000
6	 –	 Series 6000

w/Hydrostrut	 16
w/Torsion Bar	 20
Planetary Axle Model Designations
Independent Suspension Axle System
AXLES
Brake Location:
0	 –	 Inboard
1	 –	 Outboard
S	 –	 Single Carrier
T	 –	 Thru-Drive Carrier
C	 –	 Flanged T-Case
B	 –	 Thru-Drive Carrier
		  w/o IAD
W	–	 Wedge Brake
C	 –	 Cam Brake
D	 –	 Disc Brake
Exact Specification
Carrier Type:
0	 –	 Non-Drive
3	 –	 3000
4	 –	 4000
5	 –	 5000
Overall Axle Width:
4	 –	 From 2501 to
		  2999 mm
5	 –	 Up to 2500 mm
6	 –	 From 3000 mm
F	 –	 With Brakes
N	 –	 No Brakes
7©2009 AxleTech International
C S S  1 2 0  N  1 0 0  4 1 0
Differential Carrier
and Housing
Exact Specification
Examples:
CSS 5000 NR 100 225
CSD 120 N 100 410
Planetary Axle Model Designations
Differential Carrier and Housing Assembly
D	 –	 Two Speed
P	 –	 Proportional Diff
S	 –	� Single Speed
T	 –	 Thru Drive
DT	 –	 Two Speed Thru Drive
Carrier Series
Differential Options:
S	 –	 Standard
N	 –	 No Spin
D	 –	 DCDL (Air Actuated)
L	 –	 Limited Slip
H	 –	 HDL (Hydraulic Actuated)
Service Brake Type:
H	 –	 Hydraulic Drum
M	 –	 Mechanical Drum
N	 –	 None
NR	 –	 With Rotor Less Caliper
P	 –	 S Cam Brake
HDB	 –	 Hydraulic Dry Disc
Ratio
8 ©2009 AxleTech International
WSS 110GM4 W 100  355
Planetary Axle Model Designations
Wheelend Module
Wheelend Module D	 –	 Double Reduction
E	 –	 Electric Driven
S	 –	� Single Reduction
N	 –	 Non Drive
Wheelend Series
3-6 Characters
Exact Specification
Service Brake Type:
H	 –	 Hydraulic Drum
N	 –	 None
NR	 –	 With Rotor Less Caliper
P	 –	 S Cam Brake
HDB	 –	 Hydraulic Dry Disc
W	 –	 Wedge Drum
Wxx	 –	 Wet Disc Brake
Wheel End RatioR	 –	� Rigid Axle
S	 –	 Steering Axle
Examples:
WSS 110GM4 W 100 355 (100 mm Spindle, Large Planet Set, 4 Planet Gears)
WSR 90PM3 W 100 355 (90 mm Spindle, Small Planet Set, 3 Planet Gears)
WSR 2710 W3H 100 600 (Wheel End from 2710 Series Rigid Axle)
WSS 820 HDB 100 360 (Wheel End from 820 Series Steer Axle)
AXLES
9©2009 AxleTech International
F	 –	 Front S	 –	 Non-Drive Steer Axle GAWR Pounds Manufacturing Location
N	 –	 N.A.
Planetary Axle Model Designations
Front Non-Drive Steer Axle
F S    25    1 0 0 A     N LX 1
Beam, Kingpin, Bushing Variation
1	 –	� Straight Kingpins
KPI
0	 –	 79.6 in. (2,121.8 mm)
4	 –	 73.9 in. (1,877 mm)
5	 –	 72.0 in. (1,828.8 mm)
7	 –	 68.9 in. (1,750.1 mm)
Brake Type
LX	–	� S Cam Brake
Major Design Variation
A	 –	 Conventional Knuckle
Example:
FS25150ANLX2
4002953b
Axle Spec. Number
Spindle to Beam
Centerline Drop
0	 – 1.50 in. (38.1 mm)
10 ©2009 AxleTech International
Planetary Axle Carrier Ratios
AXLES
Refer to page 39 for footnotes.
A) 	 1270 SAHR 	 16.00" x .50" (406 x 13)
B) 	 1270 SAHR 	 19.32" x .50" (491 x 13)
C) 	 1270 SAHR 	 19.50" x .50" (495 x 13)
CARRIER 8
53500 A102 A104 F140 H140 H172 R155 RS120 RS145 RS160 RS186
3.58 2.26 2.05 4.63 5.83* 3.73 4.11 3.31 2.93u 3.07 3.07
4.11 2.92 5.29 6.17 4.63 5.29* 3.73 3.21 3.21 4.10
4.71 7.80 5.29 6.17 4.30 3.42u 3.42 4.56
5.67 6.17 4.56 3.73 4.30 4.89
5.86 6.83 4.88 3.90u 4.56 5.13
6.67 7.17 5.29 4.11u 4.89 5.38
7.80 5.86 4.33 5.38 5.63
8.20 6.14 4.63 5.63 5.86
6.83 4.88u 6.14 6.14
7.17 5.13 7.17
5.29
5.57
5.86
6.14
6.83
7.17
PREFERRED INPUT FLANGES
2WCS 62N 62N 62N 62N 17N 16N 5WCS 17N 17N
72N 72N 72N 72N 72N 17N 72N 72N
85WB 62N 62N 85WB 85WB
72N XS180 XS180
85WB
OPTIONAL CARRIER MOUNTED PARKING BRAKES
A B C
RA
TI
O
S
NOTE:
	 Preferred Ratio
* Right Hand Gearing	 u Right Hand and Left Hand Gearing Available
** Ground Gears Available
*** Forward Tandem Carrier Ratios
11©2009 AxleTech International
Planetary Axle Carrier Ratios
CARRIER 8
PRA352 RS220 RS230 SQHP SPR570
Series
3000 4000 5000 7 4000DG* *** 5000DG* ***
2.31 3.91/5.45 5.38/7.50 3.42 3.70 1.59 1.35** 1.35** 1.35 1.35
2.85 6.50/9.07 3.55 4.11 1.67** 1.42 1.42 1.42 1.42